

National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Southern Regional Committee

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय समिति

गुरुर्गुरूतमो धाम NCTE

69887 F.SRO/NCTE/APS09078/B.Ed/KA/2015

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद

Date: 15 07 2015

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART III SECTION 4

## CORRIGENDUM

With reference to this office order No. F.SRO/NCTE/APS09078/B.Ed/KA/2015-16/65060 dated 18.05.2015 wherein revised Recognition Order was issued to **Sri Vishwaradhya B.Ed College, Abbe Tumkur, Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District-585201, Karnataka** the following corrigendum is issued:-

SI.No.	INSTEAD OF WORDS	MAY BE READ AS
In Para-2	Sri Vishwaradhya B.Ed College, Abbe Tumkur, Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District- 585201, Karnataka has by affidavit consented to come under New Regulations and sought for two basic units in B.Ed which require additional facilities.	Sri Vishwaradhya B.Ed College, Abbe Tumkur, Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District- 585201, Karnataka has by affidavit consented to come under New Regulations and sought for one basic unit in B.Ed course.
In Para-3	AND WHEREAS, it has been decided to permit the institution to have two basic units of 50 students each subject to the institution fulfilling following conditions namely	AND WHEREAS, it has been decided to permit the institution to have 50 students for one basic unit.
	<ol> <li>The institution shall create additional facilities that include (a) additional infrastructure, (b) additional funds, (c) additional staff as per Regulations, 2014 and inform Regional Committees with required documents by October 31, 2015.</li> </ol>	
	Ii. The applicant-institution for additional unit will be required to submit the required documents such as land documents, Encumbrance Certificate (EC), Land Use Certificate (LUC), Building Plan (BP) and the Approved staff list in the specified proforma available on the website to the Regional Committee in proof of having provided additional facilities before October 31, 2015. Building Completion Certificate (BCC) may be given along with other documents if available, otherwise it can also be given to the Visiting team at the time of inspection.	
	III. The Regional Committees shall arrange for verification of documents, inspection of these premises and check adherence to these conditions by 20 Feb, 2016. If it is found by the Regional Committee that the institution fails to comply with these requirements, the institutions shall not be permitted to admit students for the academic year 2016-2017.	Cont2

ज्ञान भारती केम्पस रोड, नागरभावी, सामने नेशनल लॉ स्कूल, बेंगलौर – ५६० ०७२ Phone : 080-23185669/70/72 Fax : 080-23185673 Jnana Bharathi Campus Road, Opp. National Law School, Nagarabhavi, Bangalore - 560 072. E-mail : src@ncte-india.org / srcncte2012@gmail.com Website : http://www.srcncte.in

In	NOW THEREFORE, in the light of the above and in	
para-4	4 terms of Section 14(3) of NCTE Act and in accordance	
	with the Regulations, 2014, the Southern Regional	1
	Committee, NCTE hereby grants recognition to Sri	
		(
	Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District-585201,	r
	years duration with an annual intake of 100 students	(
	each for two basic units from the academic session	
	2015-16 subject to fulfilment of the conditions	3
	mentioned herein before 31.10.2015.	5
	A SUBSIDIESSANSTINGUS SUBJUCE TESTING SUBSIDIEST FOR SHATTING OF AN ANALYSING AN AND AN AND AN AN AN AN AN AN	6

NOW THEREFORE, in the light of the above and in terms of Section 14(3) of NCTE Act and in accordance with the Regulations, 2014, the Southern Regional Committee, NCTE hereby grants recognition to Sri Vishwaradhya B.Ed College, Abbe Tumkur, Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District-585201, Karnataka for conducting B.Ed programme of two years duration with an annual intake of 50 students each for one basic unit from the academic session 2015-16.

## By Order,

P Revalli Led

(P.Revathi Reddy) Regional Director

The Manager, Government of India Press Department of Publications (Gazette Section) Civil Lines, New Delhi – 110054.

To:,

The Principal, Sri Vishwaradhya B.Ed College, Abbe Tumkur, Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District-585201, Karnataka.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Dept. of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110 001.
- 2. The Education Secretary, Incharge of Higher Education, Government of Tamilnadu, Chennai, Tamilnadu.
- 3. The Director, (Collegiate Education) Department of Government Exams, DPI Campus, College Road, Chennai, Tamilnadu.
- 4. The Registrar, Tamilnadu Teacher Education University, Chennai, Tamilnadu.
- 5. The Correspondent, Sri Viswaradhya Vidya Vardhaka Samsthe, Abbe Tumkur, Yadgiri Taluk, Gulbarga District-585201, Karnataka.
- The Under Secretary (CS), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan Wing-II, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110 002.
- 7. Office Order file/Institution file.

-2-